

FEE SCHEDULE MISCELLANEOUS FEES

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
49 SOUTH VAN NESS AVENUE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
PHONE: (628) 652-3200 www.sfdbi.org
August 2023

TABLE 1A-J

Effective August 28, 2023

1.	Central Permit Bureau Processing Fee for Miscellaneous Permits from other disciplines	Standard Administration Hourly Rate – Minimum One-Half Hour
2.	Building Numbers ¹ (each entrance)	\$111.23 New Addresses \$224.60 Change of Existing Address or Lot Number
3.	Extension of Time: application cancellation and permit expiration:	
	Each application extension (in Plan Review)	\$171.12 plus 20% of All Plan Review Fees
	Each permit extension	\$171.12 plus 10% of All Permit Issuance Fees
4.	Product approvals:	
	General approval - initial or reinstatement	Standard Hourly Plan Review Rate – Minimum Three Hours
	General approval - modification or revision	Standard Hourly Plan Review Rate – Minimum Three Hours
	General approval - biannual renewal	Standard Hourly Plan Review Rate – Minimum Three Hours
5.	California Building Standards Commission Fee	Pursuant to the provisions of California Health and Safety Code Sections 18930.5, 18931.6, 18931.7 and 18938.39.
6.	Vacant building – Initial and annual registration fee	Standard Inspection Hourly Rate – Minimum Four and One-Half Hours

¹ Building Numbers: Every person shall obtain an official street number assignment at the time the person files a permit application or establishes a new parcel and shall place the numbers so assigned on the building in such a position that the number is easily visible to approaching emergency vehicles.

FEE SCHEDULE STANDARD HOURLY RATES		TABLE 1A-D
Plan Review		\$200.00 per hour
Inspection	\$181.82 per hour, \$192.51 per hour for OSHPD inspection	
Administration	with a minimum charge of \$55.61 fo	\$111.23 per hour, or 30 minutes or less

This worksheet is for informational purposes only. Additional fees may apply to your building permit. This information is available in alternative formats for persons with disabilities. To request this fee schedule in alternative format, contact (628) 652-3200 or DBICustomerService@sfgov.org